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ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baitimors County, this ... J4%)1.. - doy
O ccecmedpibloccneennny 10...86, ot the wubjert matter of Wis potiion be advertised, m
roquired by the Soning Low of Bakisore Couaty, In twe newspapers of genarai circulation throwgh-
Couty, that property be posted, snd that Uhe public hearing be had before the Joning
of Buatimers Cousty in Resm 108, County Ofice Bullding ln Towson, Baitimors
on e .32tk ol ... N 1936 0t

described by Petitioner’s Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and
bevond that Inherently associated with such a special exception use, irresec-
tive of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319
[ILUTN

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or gen-
eral welfare of the locality, mor tend to create congestion in roads,
strents, or alleys therain, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the
Pproperty’s zoning classification, nor in any other way be Inconsistent with
the spirit and intent of the BCZR.

Pursuant to the advortisement, posting of property, and public hear-
ing held, and it appearing that by remson of the requirements of Section

502.1 having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the con-
mmity not belng adversely affected, the requested rellef should be granted.

Theretore, IT 1S OROERED by the Zonlng Cammissluner of Baltimore County,
this _/G®  day of May, 1995, that the use pecmit for oft-strset parking
in an 0-1 Zone and the accessary siructure to serve as a gatehouse and garage
are approved and, as such, the Petltion for Special Hearing Is hereby
GRNNTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the fol-

lowing restrictions which are conditions precedent to the rellef granted

harelint

1. No more than one mini-bus may be stored on the
property,

o service garage/work shall be permitted.

Pecda
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C. Beach, quixe
Pacple‘s Counsel

IN RE: PETITION SPECIAL HEARING . BEFORE THE
NE/cotner of Falmmount
venue ar Gate . ZONING COMMISSIONER
Drive - 9th Election

Districy . OF BALTINORE COUNTY

Dulaney Valley Partnetship, Case No, B6-467-SPH

Potitioner ¢

PINDINGS OF PACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioner herein requests a use permit for off-street parking n an

©0-1 Zone to serve the Blerwald Retirement Center (Aderwald) located actoss the

street and Lo permit an accessory structure to setve as a gatehouse and garage
for a mini-bus owned by Edenwald, which is owned by the General German Aged
Peoples’ Home of Baltimore, the Contract Purchaser of thia site, as more

particularly described on Petitloner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioner, by Charles Steln, General Counsel for the Contract

Purchaser, appecred and was represented by Counsel. There were no Protes-

tants, Approximately 60 residents and quests of Blerwald and the condominiun

complex to the east of the subject slte appeared in support of the requests,

Testlnony indicated that tha subject property, zoned O-1, s located on

Southerly Road, Towson Gate Drive, and Faimcunt Avenve and is premently
uninproved. The site is across Southerly Poad from Ederwald and is adjscent

Tovaongate Condominium, The Contract Purchaser would like to provide

aaditional parking for Blenwald in a park-like setting,

ares, Also, a 30' x 40' bullding is propose) for restrooms,
of a mini-bus, and a maintenance area for tools. No service work
performad, Included in the building would ba an ares to serve as a
ty post. Bveryone who appeared at the hearing praised the plan.

Petitioner seeks relief from Section 409.4, pursuant to Soction

1, Baltinore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR).

3534 foot to the nerth side of elrmevet Avemse (18 fost wide),
thence biading thevess, (10) sarthuesterly by o curve to the loft with
the tadise of 136135 foot, the leagth of 1308 foot, the chord of
aid curve boing North 33 dagress 01 miaste 32 secends Vest 11836
foet, (11) sarthwestorly by & curve to the loft with the redise of
170182 feet, the leagth of 3030 fost, the chord of suld curve
boing Borth 30 degrees 11 misstes 40 socende oot 2.8 foet, (12)
Borth 14 degroes 18 misstes 17 secende west 1439 foot to the
southosst side of Tevess Gate Brive, thesse bisding thevess (13)
Borth 30 degrees 06 misutes 21 sesends fast 3183 foot to the
Place of begisaieg.
Contalning 2.05 ceres of lend, mare or lovs.

Bote: This deccriptes Moo boen prepered for seaing
Purpeses caly sad is net iatended to be weed for
comveysnce.

ft in cloar that the use of the terms ™usu suumit™ and "apecial excep-
tion® are intended to be lnterchangenble and that the inport of either (s tho
sane.  See Nofmelster v. Frank Realty Co., 373 A.24 273 (1977). Tre request

for a use permit under Section 409.4 ls in reality a request for a spectal
exception. Thercfore, {n order for 3 use permit to be approved, the property
owner must satisfy tho burden of proof required by Section 502.1,

Althcagh Section 409.4 refern to the utillzation of land in a residential
zome for patking to serve commrcial uses, (t ls obvious that the Maltimore
County Counil intended the mame criteria as remuired by Section 409.4 to be
satisfied and considered when parking |s tequested as a principal use in an
R-0, 0-1, or 0-2 Zone, In particular, Section 204.3,B, BCZR, permits uses
allowable by speclal exception and s limited in D.R.5.5 Zones, Inasmich aa
Section 409.4 permits patking as a principal use In effoct by special oxcep-
tion in a D.R.5.5 Zone, such mist be required in the O-1 Zone as well,

Tt in thorefore clear that the ACZR permits the use requested by the
Petitioner in an 0-1 Zone by special permission. [t in equally clear that the
Proposed use would not be detrimental to the primary uses In the viclnity.
Thorefore, it mut be determined whether the conditions 15 delincated by
Sect{on 502.1 are satisfied by the Petitioner.

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appoars

that the special exception should be granted with certain restrictions, as

& o fully deactibed below,

A Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and ovidence which
o shov that the proposed use met the presceibod standards and copire-

set forth in Sectlon 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shown that
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use would be conducted without real detriment to the neigh-
bid and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and

do not show that the proposed use at the particular location

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

9th Flection District

Case No. 86-467-SPH

LoCATION: Northesst Corner of Fairmount Avenue and Towson Gate Drive

DATE AND TIME:  Monday, May 12, 1986, at 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC NEARING: Rocm 106, Cowsty Office Building, 111 V. Chesspeake Avenve,
Toweca, Marylasd

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by swthority of the Zening dct et
Regulations of Baltimre Comty, il hold o public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing for a use permit for off-street parking 1n ea
0-1 (D.R. 5.5) Zone 3nd to approve & modified plan which i

accensory bullding to the parking ares housing. security.

maintenance, restr tional siorage for Edenva
Care parking and on-site amenity space

Being the property of
plon filed vith the
In the eveat that this Petition(s) mted, o building permit mey be toound

vithia the thirty (30) day n—n  pertod. The Zoning Comissicaer vill, .
watertain any request I Said perais du during vy period
for good cause .q-u mat e recetved 1n writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

Descripeion
Parcel Of Land Zoaed 0-1, Nerth Side Pairmesst dvemse,
Bast Side Towsen Gote Drive, South Side Sewtherly Bosd,
Wiath Flection Diotrict, Baltivore County, Narylosd.

Segisning for the same at o poist on the soutbesst side of Towson
Gate Drive (60 foer wide) ot the fillet which comsects said soutbeast
#ide of Toveon Gate Drive with the scuthwest side of Southerly Nosd
(30 feet wide), sai¢ poist being located the tve followisg courses
#0d distences from the intersection of the centerlines of the
aforencationsd roads, (1) South 30 degrees 06 misutes 21 seconds West
33.88 feet, wnd (2) South 39 degrees 33 misetes 39 seconds Rast 30.00
feot, thence leaving said poist of begisming snd rusning asd bisding
o8 said filler, (1) North 72 degrees 17 misutes 52 seconds Rast 14.87
feet to the southwest side of Southerly Nosd, thence bisding thereen
(2) South 63 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds Bast 14430 feet, (3)
Southeasterly by & corve to the right with the radine of 37500 foet,
the leagth of 10304 feet, the chord of said curve being South 35
degrece 07 mimstes 42 seconds Rast 10272 foet, (4) Seuth 42 degreee
44 minutes 37 seconds Weot 16.00 feet, snd (3) Seuth 47 degrees IS
wimstes 23 seconds Bast 6003 foet, thence leaving seid soutbwest
ide of Seutherly Nosd sad ruaning, (6) Seuth 42 degroes 44 misutes
37 seconds West 42.04 foet, (7) South 30 degrees 06 misutes 20
Seconds West 10308 feet, (8) North 59 degrees 33 mimutes 39 seconds
Vest 41.23 feet, (9) South 42 degrees 44 misstes 37 seconds Vest

Please enter the appearance of the Pecple's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. MNotices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
Pprocredings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

ﬁ'z - b Yeed s
_Q 2,,1 A

Pecple’s gty fer Baltimore County

2imme rman
Deputy People’s Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Maryland 21204
454-2188

T HERESY CORTIFY that on this 24th day of April, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Thomas C. Beach, Esquire,
7 St. Paul St., Baltimore, M 21202, Attorney for Petitioner.

Lo Moy 2

Peter Max Iimmerman
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NOTICE OF WEARING
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTNG
b NE/cor, of Fairsount Ave. & Towson Gate Dr.
ection District
:.l‘:‘.y Valley Partnership - Petitioner
Case No. 86-467-SPH

10130 mume
Mondsy, May 12, 1986

Avesss, Toweon, Maryland

. (19858

Mr, J, Robert Green

Daft-McCune-Valker, Inc.
200 East Pennsylvanio Avenue
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Towson, Maryland 21206
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Arnold Jeblon

0. Zenloe. fommienioner.. . -
Norsan E,Qerber, AICP, Director
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVIBEORY COMMITTEE

Ruilding Department
Bourd of Bavcation

toning Maministeation

April 22, 1986

Thomas C. Beach, Esquire
Vhiteford, Taylor and Proston
7 St, Poul Strect

Baltinore, Maryland 2120z

RE: Item No. 343 - Caso o, 86-467-SPH
Dulaney Valley Partusrsnip - Potitioner
Special Heartng Petition

Dear Mr. Beach:

The Zontng Plana Advisory Comittee hos rovieved the plans
subattted vith the above-reforenced potitlon. The following comments
not Intendnd to indicate the appropriatencss of
requested, but

Tepart with the Zoning Co on-. with rocommen
to the suilability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all commonts subaitied from the members of the
Committee ot this time that of fe
petition,
reccived, T w
48 not
petition vas accepted for f1ling on the date of the encloved
filing cert(ficate and a hearing scheduled accordingly,

Very truly yours,

hairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

INMES E. DYER

JED:med
Enclosures

cct Mr, Lawence R. Rachusa, Goneral Fartner
ulancy Valloy Partnorsh
700" Fal cngunt Avengas"™'1P
Tovsan, Maryland 21204

Mr. J. Robert Green
Daft-McCune-Walker, Inc.
200 East Pennaylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Hbi Property amer:  pulaney valley Partnorship

Location: ME/S Falemount Ad., S8/5 fowson Gate br., sw/s of Southerly n,

Ieem No.

on o, s Zoning Agenda:  Meoting of Apeid 1, 19s5

Gont lemon:
a2V Fequeat, the referenced pr.
” 5 'OPCIty has been surveyed by ehi,

fo be” cand the coments below marked wieh ay”one. are applicabie and required

i€ b€ corrected or incorporated inco the ¢ipa; Plans for the prope.

BEOPEEty are roguicod and anal be
feet along an approved rond in

Bl G T andard o

Department of public Horks. vtk bty e
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Fire Preventior Code prior gl el cacroor gl
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€0 eccupancy or beginning of oporatiug,
The bulldings and structures extsting or #roposed on the site shall
i1 pplicable requircments of the natiaer Fire Protection
“ardard No. 101 “uite Sarety codes, 19% eaie)on prior
Site plana are approved, as drawn,

The Fire Prevention Suresu hes mo « this time,
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KEVIRUER, - fea 6 Approved; ‘.{ ¢
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ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
County Office Building —
11 W, Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204 oetriet.. 224 . ‘ Date of Pesting... L% 0% ...
Your petitica has been received and accepted for filing this Posted for: .5, 00cl L] LECETIZ S eeeeemeeccmmmmenneame e e mmmeeeeen e
M day of _ppe ., 19gg. e e <ot nst Kol i et

Location of propety:. .. (¥ £ L €0, LU0 2SN,
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

MO
e | THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
l published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., appearing on
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